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Government of West Bengal

P. R. THAKUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

P. 0. - Thakurnagar, P. S. - Gaighata, North 24 Parganas, Pin - 743287
Ph. No.:913215-244442; Email: office@prtgc.ac.in

Website: www.prtgc.ac.in

Notice No.: PRTGC/Admin/1/2020

Dated. 06/08,/2020

ONLINE ADMISSION NOTICE

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Online Application Forms for the admission into
different undergraduate (UG) Honours courses (B.A./B.Sc. Honours) under CBCS system for the
academic session 2020-2021 at P. R. Thakur Govt. College, Thakurnagar, will be available on &
from 10t August 2020 at College Website [www.prtgc.ac.in]. A candidate may apply for 5
(five) different Hons. subject in single application form with order of preference.

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for admission in the following UG Honours

courses:

Subjects

Physics (Hons)
Mathematics (Hons)
Computer Sc. (Hons)

Bengali (Hons)
English (Hons)
History (Hons)
Political Sc. (Hons)
Philosophy (Hons)
Sociology (Hons)

Sanskrit (Hons)

Intake
capacity

NN
9) |

0

39
39
39
29
29
29

39

Subjects/ Related

subjects must have

passed in 10+2
examination
Mathematics & Physics

Mathematics

Mathematics & Physics OR
Comp. Sc./Application &

Mathematics
Bengali

English

History
Political Science

Philosophy / Psychology

Sociology /
Science

Philosophy
Sanskrit

Political
/ History [/
Psychology / Mathematics
/ Education / Economics /

Criteria for admission & form
fill-up

For General, OBC-A & OBC-B
Candidates:

i) A minimum of 50% marks in
the aggregate and 45% marks in
the subject or related subjects

OR

ii) 55% marks in the subject or
any related subject

OR

iii) 50% marks in the aggregate
when the candidate has not studied
the subject in his/her previous
qualifying examination provided
all the other clauses are satisfied.
For SC & ST Candidates:

(i) A minimum of 40% marks in t
he aggregate and 40% marks in t
he subject or related subjects at t
he previous qualifying examination
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The Application fees are as follow -
No. of

1 subject 4 subjects
subjects (1st
applied Choice)

Application BERVAFE

Fees

2 subjects
(1st & 2nd
Choice)
Rs. 120 +
Rs. 50

=Rs. 170/-

3 subjects
(1st’ 2nd & 3rd
Choice)
Rs. 120 +
Rs.50 + Rs. 50
=Rs. 220/-

4th Choice)
Rs. 120 +

Rs. 50 + Rs. 50
+ Rs. 50

=Rs. 270/-

(1st, 2nd’ 3rd’ & (1st, an’ 3rd’ 4th’
& 5th Choice)
Rs. 120 + Rs. 50
+ Rs. 50 + Rs. 50

+ Rs. 50
=Rs. 320/-

5 subjects

All interested eligible candidates are directed to follow the instruction manual available on the
admission domain of college website before filling up the application forms. Online admission
process (2020-2021) of P. R. Thakur Govt. College will be done as per the following schedule:

SL.

NO. PARTICULARS

DATE

ONLINE FORM FILL UP & PAYMENT OF ONLINE APPLICATION FEE

1 ONLINE APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION will commence
2 ONLINE APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION will be Closed at 11:00 pm

3 PAYMENT OF ONLINE APPLICATION FEE THROUGH ONLINE
BANKING will be closed at 11:30 pm
PUBLICATION OF MERIT LIST

4  Publication of the PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST for Honours (Subject
& Category wise) at 4.00 pm

5 Communication regarding objections (if any) in provisional merit
list by email only

6  Publication of FINAL MERIT LIST for Honours (Subject & Category
wise) at 4.00 pm
15T PHASE OF E-COUNSELLING & ONLINE ADMISSION

7  Publication of 15T LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES for ONLINE
ADMISSION in different Honours Subjects at 7.00 pm

8  ONLINE ADMISSION & PAYMENT OF ADMISSION FEES (Online
Payment only)

2ND PHASE OF ONLINE ADMISSION

9 PUBLICATION OF 2Np LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES for ONLINE
ADMISSION in different Honours Subjects at 9.00 pm

10 ONLINE ADMISSION & PAYMENT OF ADMISSION FEES (Online

Payment only)

10/08/2020
19/08/2020
19/08/2020

20/08/2020

20/08/2020 to
22/08/2020
(12.00 noon)
22/08/2020

22/08/2020

22/08/2020 to
25/08/2020
(4.00 PM)

25/08/2020

25/08/2020 to
30/08/2020
(11.30 PM)
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3RD PHASE OF ONLINE ADMISSION
11  PUBLICATION OF 3Rp LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES for ONLINE 31/08/2020
ADMISSION in different Honours Subjects at 11.00 am
12 ONLINE ADMISSION & PAYMENT OF ADMISSION FEES (Online 31/08/2020 to

Payment only) 02/09/2020
(11.30 PM)

DATES FOR ONLINE ADMISSION IN REMAINING VACANT SEAT (IF AVAILABLE) AFTER
3RD PHASE OF ONLINE ADMISSION WILL BE NOTIFIED LATER

All the communications regarding online admission process (2020-2021) will be available on
College Website.

Sd/-

OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
P.R. THAKUR GOVT. COLLEGE
THAKURNAGAR
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