

Government of West Bengal P. R. THAKUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

P. O. - Thakurnagar, P. S. - Gaighata, North 24 Parganas, Pin - 743287

Ph. No.: 913215-244442; Email: office@prtgc.ac.in

Estd: 2013 Website: www.prtgc.ac.in

Notice No.: PRTGC/Admin/1/2020 Dated. 06/08/2020

ONLINE ADMISSION NOTICE

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Online Application Forms for the admission into different undergraduate (UG) Honours courses (B.A./B.Sc. Honours) under CBCS system for the academic session 2020-2021 at P. R. Thakur Govt. College, Thakurnagar, will be available on & from 10th August 2020 at College Website [www.prtgc.ac.in]. A candidate may apply for 5 (five) different Hons. subject in single application form with order of preference. Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for admission in the following UG Honours courses:

Subjects	Intake capacity	Subjects/ Related subjects must have passed in 10+2 examination	Criteria for admission & form fill-up
Physics (Hons)	25	Mathematics & Physics	For General, OBC-A & OBC-B
Mathematics (Hons)	20	Mathematics	<u>Candidates:</u>
Computer Sc. (Hons)	20	Mathematics & Physics OR Comp. Sc./Application & Mathematics	i) A minimum of 50% marks in the aggregate and 45% marks in the subject or related subjects
Bengali (Hons)	39	Bengali	OR
English (Hons)	39	English	ii) 55% marks in the subject or
History (Hons)	39	History	any related subject
Political Sc. (Hons)	29	Political Science	OR
Philosophy (Hons)	29	Philosophy / Psychology	iii) 50% marks in the aggregate when the candidate has not studied
Sociology (Hons)	29	Sociology / Political Science / History / Psychology / Mathematics / Education / Economics / Philosophy	the subject in his/her previous qualifying examination provided all the other clauses are satisfied. For SC & ST Candidates: (i) A minimum of 40% marks in t
Sanskrit (Hons)	39	Sanskrit	he aggregate and 40% marks in t he subject or related subjects at t he previous qualifying examination

The Application fees are as follow -

No. of	1 subject	2 subjects	3 subjects	4 subjects	5 subjects
subjects	(1 st	(1st & 2nd	(1st, 2nd & 3rd	(1st, 2nd, 3rd, &	(1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th,
applied	Choice)	Choice)	Choice)	4 th Choice)	& 5 th Choice)
Application	Rs. 120/-	Rs. 120 +	Rs. 120 +	Rs. 120 +	Rs. 120 + Rs. 50
Fees		Rs. 50	Rs. 50 + Rs. 50	Rs. 50 + Rs. 50	+ Rs. 50 + Rs. 50
		= Rs. 170/-	= Rs. 220/-	+ Rs. 50	+ Rs. 50
				= Rs. 270/-	= Rs. 320/-

All interested eligible candidates are directed to follow the instruction manual available on the admission domain of college website before filling up the application forms. Online admission process (2020-2021) of P. R. Thakur Govt. College will be done as per the following schedule:

SL.	PARTICULARS	DATE			
NO.	ONLINE FORM FILL UP & PAYMENT OF ONLINE APPLICATION	N FEE			
1	ONLINE APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION will commence	10/08/2020			
2	ONLINE APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION will be Closed at 11:00 pm	19/08/2020			
3	PAYMENT OF ONLINE APPLICATION FEE THROUGH ONLINE BANKING will be closed at 11:30 pm	19/08/2020			
	PUBLICATION OF MERIT LIST				
4	Publication of the PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST for Honours (Subject & Category wise) at 4.00 pm	20/08/2020			
5	Communication regarding objections (if any) in provisional merit list by email only	20/08/2020 to 22/08/2020 (12.00 noon)			
6	Publication of FINAL MERIT LIST for Honours (Subject & Category wise) at 4.00 pm	22/08/2020			
	1 ST PHASE OF E-COUNSELLING & ONLINE ADMISSION				
7	Publication of 1 ST LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES for ONLINE ADMISSION in different Honours Subjects at 7.00 pm	22/08/2020			
8	ONLINE ADMISSION & PAYMENT OF ADMISSION FEES (Online Payment only)	22/08/2020 to 25/08/2020 (4.00 PM)			
2 ND PHASE OF ONLINE ADMISSION					
9	PUBLICATION OF 2 ND LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES for ONLINE ADMISSION in different Honours Subjects at 9.00 pm	25/08/2020			
10	ONLINE ADMISSION & PAYMENT OF ADMISSION FEES (Online	25/08/2020 to			
	Payment only)	30/08/2020 (11.30 PM)			

3 RD PHASE OF ONLINE ADMISSION				
11	PUBLICATION OF 3 RD LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES for ONLINE	31/08/2020		
	ADMISSION in different Honours Subjects at 11.00 am			
12	ONLINE ADMISSION & PAYMENT OF ADMISSION FEES (Online	31/08/2020 to		
	Payment only)	02/09/2020		
		(11.30 PM)		
DATES FOR ONLINE ADMISSION IN REMAINING VACANT SEAT (IF AVAILABLE) AFTER				
3 RD PHASE OF ONLINE ADMISSION WILL BE NOTIFIED LATER				

All the communications regarding online admission process (2020-2021) will be available on College Website.

Taking the current situation of Covid-19 Pandemic in consideration, and the possibility of fluctuating network connectivity in certain areas, interested candidates are being asked to fill up online application form and pay the application fees at the earliest. Due to the Covid-19 Pandemic, payment through Bank Challan/offline will not be accepted.

Sd/-

OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
P. R. THAKUR GOVT. COLLEGE
THAKURNAGAR